

Summary of Bids Received				Construction Dynamics 65 Parker Street Clinton, MA 01510	
For: Downtown Improvements Project - Phase II		Job No.:			
Date: September 2, 2021		G-0384-057			
Location: City of Gardner, MA					
Engineer: Tighe & Bond, Inc.					
Item No.	Description	Estimated	Unit Price	Total price	
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (5% of Bid)	Lump Sum	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
2	Traffic Control	Lump Sum	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
3	Uniformed Traffic Police	Allowance	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
4	Sawcutting	1,500 LF	\$7.00	\$10,500.00	
5	Unclassified Excavation	450 CY	\$120.00	\$54,000.00	
6	Catch Basin Sediment Control	8 EA	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	
7	Adjustment of Existing Structure/Handhole	36 EA	\$1,000.00	\$36,000.00	
8	Adjustment of Water and Gas Valve Boxes	11 EA	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	
9	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 4" Thick	400 SY	\$85.00	\$34,000.00	
10	Portland Cement Concrete Wheelchair Ramps	130 SY	\$120.00	\$15,600.00	
11	Portland Cement Sidewalk Through Driveway	200 SY	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	
12	Hot Mix Asphalt Patch and Roadway Repair	280 SY	\$50.00	\$14,000.00	
13	Granite Curbing (New)	115 LF	\$80.00	\$9,200.00	
14	Granite Curbing (Remove and Reset)	525 LF	\$40.00	\$21,000.00	
15	Remove and Reset Traffic Sign	1 EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	
16	4-inch Painted Pavement Markings	250 LF	\$3.00	\$750.00	
17	12-inch Painted Pavement Markings	630 LF	\$5.00	\$3,150.00	
18	New Victorian Light Pole, Fixture and Foundation	15 EA	\$12,000.00	\$180,000.00	
19	Electrical Handhole	16 EA	\$1,300.00	\$20,800.00	
20	Electrical Conduit, 2" Schedule 40 PVC	750 LF	\$70.00	\$52,500.00	
21	Electrical Wiring	750 LF	\$15.00	\$11,250.00	
22	Electrical Tie into Service Box	2 EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	
23	Grind Pavement Markings	550 LF	\$3.00	\$1,650.00	
24	Ngrid Service Alterations	Allowance	\$10,678.65	\$10,678.65	
25	Service Alteration Contractor Coordination	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
				<b>\$587,678.65</b>	
<b>Base Bid Total</b>					
<b>Alternate No. 1</b>					
1A	Mobilization and Demobilization (5% of Bid)	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
2A	Traffic Control	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
3A	Uniformed Traffic Police	Allowance	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
4A	Sawcutting	225 LF	\$7.00	\$1,575.00	
5A	Unclassified Excavation	20 CY	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	
6A	Catch Basin Sediment Control	2 EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	
7A	Adjustment of Existing Structure/Handhole	4 EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	
8A	Adjustment of Water and Gas Valve Boxes	1 EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	
9A	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 4" Thick	15 SY	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	
10A	Portland Cement Concrete Wheelchair Ramps	40 SY	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	
12A	Hot Mix Asphalt Patch and Roadway Repair	130 SY	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	
13A	Granite Curbing (New)	70 LF	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	
15A	Remove and Reset Traffic Sign	1 EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	
16A	4-inch Painted Pavement Markings	200 LF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	
17A	12-inch Painted Pavement Markings	320 LF	\$8.00	\$2,560.00	
23A	Grind Pavement Markings	80 LF	\$3.00	\$240.00	
26A	Remove and Dispose of Metal Railing	1 EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
27A	Remove and Dispose of Brick Crosswalk and Flush Granite Curbing	30 SY	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	
28A	RRFBs and assembly	2 EA	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	
29A	RRFBs on existing assembly	2 EA	\$23,000.00	\$46,000.00	
30A	Painted Turn Arrow	1 EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	
31A	Metal Handrails	30 LF	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	
32A	Gutter Inlet	1 LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
				<b>\$164,150.00</b>	
<b>Alternate No. 1 Total</b>					
<b>Total Amount Base Bid Plus Alternate 1</b>					
				<b>\$751,828.65</b>	
<b>Alternate No. 2</b>					
1B	Mobilization and Demobilization (5% of Bid)	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
2B	Traffic Control	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
3B	Uniformed Traffic Police	Allowance	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
4B	Sawcutting	610 LF	\$7.00	\$4,270.00	
5B	Unclassified Excavation	150 CY	\$120.00	\$18,000.00	
6B	Catch Basin Sediment Control	6 EA	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	
7B	Adjustment of Existing Structure/Handhole	5 EA	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	
8B	Adjustment of Water and Gas Valve Boxes	4 EA	\$200.00	\$800.00	
9B	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 4" Thick	550 SY	\$85.00	\$46,750.00	
11B	Portland Cement Sidewalk Through Driveway	35 SY	\$95.00	\$3,325.00	
12B	Hot Mix Asphalt Patch and Roadway Repair	140 SY	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	
13B	Granite Curbing (New)	20 LF	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	
14B	Granite Curbing (Remove and Reset)	575 LF	\$40.00	\$23,000.00	
16B	4-inch Painted Pavement Markings	75 LF	\$5.00	\$375.00	
23B	Grind Pavement Markings	30 LF	\$3.00	\$90.00	
33B	Remove and Replace Parking Meter Post	13 EA	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	
34B	Remove and Replace Miscellaneous Site Appurtenance	2 EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	
				<b>\$153,110.00</b>	
<b>Alternate No. 2 Total</b>					
<b>Total Amount Base Bid Plus Alternates 1 &amp; 2</b>					
				<b>\$904,938.65</b>	